

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Leslie W. Chervokas, 165 High Street, Hastings-on-Hudson, New York as an at-large member of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board, for the term April 20, 2022 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 20th day of April, 2022.

George Laumer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

April 20, 2022

Ms. Leslie Chervokas 165 High Street Hastings-On-Hudson, NY 10706

Dear Chervokas,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as an at-large member of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board, effective today, Wednesday, April 20, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §177.41. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Women's Advisory Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Office for Women at (914) 995-5972 for the date, place, and time of the Women's Advisory Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Robin Schlaff, Director - Westchester County Office for Women

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

westchestergov.com

Direct: 917.991.3585

leslie@chervokas.com

Attorney with more than 25 years of experience in complex commercial, financial services and restructuring matters involving various industries such as automotive, financial services, healthcare, real estate, technology, and telecommunications. Experience also includes providing pro bono legal and community services throughout legal career.

PRO BONO & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Activities include

- National Association of Minority & Women Owned Law Firms (NAMWOLF), Co-Chair, Banking & Financial Services subcommittee (2019 – present).
- Sanctuary for Families representation (pro bono project award recipient).
- NYC Bankruptcy Project representation (pro bono project award recipient).
- Ten Eyck project, Brooklyn, NY; Youth Action Homes, New York, NY (affordable housing initiatives).
- Hastings-on-Hudson Community Coalition, Co-Founder and Co-Chair (1999 2001).

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Includes representing

- . U.S. Treasury and President's Automotive Task Force in restructuring General Motors and Chrysler.
- Global automotive financial services provider with more than \$115 billion in managed assets.
- Major U.S. telecommunications provider in distribution channel and technology transactions, financings and risk management.
- **Prominent financial institutions** in myriad domestic and cross-border financings, including mortgaged-backed securitizations and other structured financings, and in refinancing international real estate enterprise.

Edwards Maxson Mago & Macaulay LLP, New York, NY (certified minority owned law firm). Partner, Commercial and Financial Services.	May 2020 - present
Culhane Meadows PLLC, New York, NY (certified women owned law firm). Partner, Commercial and Financial Services. Co-founder and Chair, Wellness Committee.	Oct. 2013 - May 2020
Herrick, Feinstein LLP, New York, NY. Counsel, Corporate and Financial Services.	Jun. 2012 - May 2013
Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP, New York, NY. Of Counsel, Financial Services and Restructuring.	Aug. 2011 - Jun. 2012
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, New York, NY. Special Counsel, Structured Finance; Financial Restructuring.	Jul. 2006 - Aug. 2011
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP, New York, NY. Senior Associate, Financial Services; Structured Finance; Financial Restructuring.	Apr. 2003 - Jun. 2006
Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin LLP (now Troutman Sanders et al.), New York, NY. Senior Associate, Financial Services and Restructuring.	Feb. 1993 – Mar. 2003

LESLIE W. CHERVOKAS

leslie@chervokas.com

Direct: 917.991.3585

Robinson Silverman Pearce Aronsohn & Berman LLP (now Bryan Cave et al.),

Jun. 1986 - Feb. 1993

New York, NY.

Senior Associate, Financial Services and Restructuring; Real Estate.

Levitt, Greenberg, Kaufman & Goldstein, P.C., New York, NY. Associate, Real Estate; Corporate and Securities.

Oct. 1984 - May 1986

EDUCATION

Duke University School of Law, Durham, NC, J.D., 1984.

Stony Brook University, Stony Brook, NY, B.A., English, 1980.

BAR ADMISSIONS

New York; S.D.N.Y.;

E.D.N.Y.

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:
I, Leslie W. Chervokas do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Women's Advisory Board in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.
Date: May 16, 2022 Mul W. Churchas
(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16 May of May 2022,
Vanessa H. Merton
VANESSA 14. ME RTON
(Print or Type Name) No TARY PIBUC STATE OF NEW YORK Wanessa H. Merton Ratery Public, Stata of New York No. 498:1940 Commission Explicat May 20, 2623
(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.